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ATTACHMENT O – SAR TEST DATA



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.655  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.449  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0991 [824.04MHz]

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.56E-2

1.67E-1

2.78E-1

3.89E-1

5.00E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.426  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.299  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0991 [824.04MHz]

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.40E-2

1.32E-1

2.20E-1

3.08E-1

3.96E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.649  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.455  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.80E-2

2.04E-1

3.40E-1

4.76E-1

6.12E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.454  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.315  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.66E-2

1.40E-1

2.33E-1

3.26E-1

4.19E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.895  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.628  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0799 [848.97MHz]

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.13E-2

2.74E-1

4.57E-1

6.39E-1

8.22E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.575  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.397  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0799 [848.97MHz]

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.88E-2

1.76E-1

2.94E-1

4.12E-1

5.29E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.424  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.297  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.08E-2

1.22E-1

2.45E-1

3.67E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.337  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.238  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.1013 [824.70MHz]

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.49E-2

1.05E-1

2.09E-1

3.14E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.437  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.307  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.45E-2

1.34E-1

2.67E-1

4.00E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.334  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.235  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.40E-2

1.02E-1

2.04E-1

3.06E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.530  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.363  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.37MHz]

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.18E-2

1.55E-1

3.11E-1

4.66E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Brain: σ = 0.90 mho/m εr = 41.5 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.360  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.239  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.37MHz]

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Flip = Open
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.08E-2

1.22E-1

2.45E-1

3.67E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.34   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.722  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]
Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Flip = Open

Test Date -- 05/03/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.24E-1

3.73E-1

6.22E-1

8.70E-1

1.12E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.648   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.317  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]
Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Flip = Open

Test Date -- 05/03/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.89E-2

1.97E-1

2.95E-1

3.92E-1

4.90E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.12   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.598  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]
Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Flip = Open

Test Date -- 05/03/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.69E-2

2.91E-1

4.84E-1

6.78E-1

8.72E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.553   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.235  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]
Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Flip = Open

Test Date -- 05/03/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.45E-1

1.34E-1

2.24E-1

1.01E+0

1.10E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.28   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.682  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]
Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Flip = Open

Test Date -- 05/03/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.19E-1

3.58E-1

5.97E-1

8.35E-1

1.07E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Head SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Left Hand Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Brain: σ = 1.82 mho/m εr = 40.4 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.489   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.237  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]
Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Flip = Open

Test Date -- 05/03/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.25E-1

1.74E-1

2.23E-1

2.71E-1

1.12E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.479  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.342  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0991 [824.04MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.49E-2

1.35E-1

2.25E-1

3.14E-1

4.04E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.405  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.291  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0991 [824.04MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.76E-2

1.13E-1

1.88E-1

2.63E-1

3.38E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.520  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.370  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.78E-2

1.43E-1

2.39E-1

3.35E-1

4.30E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.452  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.322  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0383 [836.49MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.29E-2

1.29E-1

2.15E-1

3.00E-1

3.86E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.708  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.503  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0799 [848.97MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.44E-2

1.93E-1

3.22E-1

4.51E-1

5.80E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.600  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.430  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0799 [848.97MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

5.63E-2

1.69E-1

2.82E-1

3.94E-1

5.07E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.486  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.345  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.42E-2

1.33E-1

2.65E-1

3.98E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.413  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.294  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.31MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.69E-2

1.11E-1

2.21E-1

3.32E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.275  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.156  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

2.31E-2

6.93E-2

1.16E-1

1.62E-1

2.08E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.121  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.0726 mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

9.00E-3

2.70E-2

4.50E-2

6.30E-2

8.10E-2

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.240  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.134  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

2.11E-2

6.33E-2

1.06E-1

1.48E-1

1.90E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.149  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.0892 mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.04E-2

3.12E-2

5.20E-2

7.28E-2

9.36E-2

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.204  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.117  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.87E-2

5.61E-2

9.35E-2

1.31E-1

1.68E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Body SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.239  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.142  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]; Flip = Closed

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = 1.5cm from flat phantom to phone, w/ Beltclip
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.75E-2

5.25E-2

8.75E-2

1.23E-1

1.58E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.97   mW/g, SAR (10g): 1.26   mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0799 [848.97MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.78E-1

5.34E-1

8.90E-1

1.25E+0

1.60E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  FM Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.49   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.929  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
FM Mode, Ch.0799 [848.97MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 27.0dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.27E-1

3.80E-1

6.34E-1

8.88E-1

1.14E+0

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.42   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.897  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.37MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

1.07E-1

3.22E-1

6.44E-1

9.67E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  Cellular CDMA Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 835 MHz Muscle: σ = 0.95 mho/m εr = 56.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.01   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.622  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
Cellular CDMA Mode, Ch.0777 [848.37MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 25.0dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.98E-2

2.39E-1

4.79E-1

7.18E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.849  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.478  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

7.58E-2

2.27E-1

3.79E-1

5.31E-1

6.82E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.540  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.219  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0025 [1851.25MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

3.09E-2

9.27E-2

1.55E-1

2.16E-1

2.78E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.849  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.479  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.99E-2

2.10E-1

3.50E-1

4.89E-1

6.29E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.20   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.625  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.0600 [1880.00MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

4.35E-2

1.31E-1

2.17E-1

3.04E-1

3.92E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- In; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 0.799  mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.445  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.97E-2

2.09E-1

3.49E-1

4.88E-1

6.27E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.



STANDARD TELECOM FCC ID:MBUNXC3300  --  PCS CDMA Hand SAR
Generic Twin Phantom; Flat Section; Probe: ET3DV6 - SN1560 -- Probe Cal Date 20/02/01

Med. Parameters 1900 MHz Muscle: σ = 1.85 mho/m εr = 54.2 ρ = 1.00 g/cm3; Antenna Position -- Out; Crest Factor 1.0
SAR (1g): 1.70   mW/g, SAR (10g): 0.729  mW/g

Standard Telecom Co., Ltd. Tri-Mode Phone Model:NXC3300
PCS CDMA Mode, Ch.1175 [1908.75MHz]; Flip = Open

Conducted Power = 24.5dBm; Spacing = touching flat phantom to phone
Test Date -- 05/04/2001

SAR
Tot

[mW/g]

6.09E-2

1.83E-1

3.04E-1

4.26E-1

5.48E-1

PCTEST Engineering Laboratory, Inc.


